Pensions, the District recognized deferred outflows of resources related to other postemployment benefits and
deferred inflows of resources related to other postemployment benefits in the District-wide financial statements.
Further information regarding the deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources can be found
at Note 10.  At June 30, 2018, total deferred inflows related to other postemployment benefits was $1,926,522.

NOTE 15 – RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

The beginning net position of Governmental Activities has been restated in order to record the District’s net OPEB
liability in accordance with GASB Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits
Other Than Pensions. The effect on beginning net position is presented as follows:

Governmental
Activities

Net Position - Beginning, as Previously Reported 28,257,671$
Restatement (7,879,023)
Net Position - Beginning, as Restated 20,378,648$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION

SANTA MARIA JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

See accompanying note to required supplementary information.
65

GENERAL FUND – BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Actual* Variances -
Original Final (Budgetary Basis) Final to Actual

REVENUES
LCFF sources 82,692,937$   82,137,655$   82,170,462$   32,807$
Federal sources 4,544,828   5,050,342   3,743,612   (1,306,730)
Other state sources 7,000,570   9,180,141   8,959,391   (220,750)
Other local sources 2,791,384   3,393,908   3,818,957   425,049

Total Revenues 97,029,719   99,762,046   98,692,422   (1,069,624)

EXPENDITURES
Certificated salaries 38,987,096   39,672,682   39,476,454   196,228
Classified salaries 16,257,887   16,364,977   16,346,790   18,187
Employee benefits 21,501,898   21,585,942   21,523,748   62,194
Books and supplies 6,821,549   10,456,150   6,577,116   3,879,034
Services and other operating expenditures 11,548,100   14,946,118   12,470,953   2,475,165
Capital outlay 756,576   1,444,740   1,281,359   163,381
Other outgo

Excluding transfers of indirect costs 666,390   989,074   897,303   91,771
Transfers of indirect costs (167,031)   (167,401)   (167,652)   251

Total Expenditures 96,372,465   105,292,282   98,406,071   6,886,211
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures 657,254   (5,530,236)   286,351   5,816,587
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers out (375,000)   (375,000)   (375,000)   -
Net Financing Sources (Uses) (375,000)   (375,000)   (375,000)   -

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE 282,254   (5,905,236)   (88,649)   5,816,587
Fund Balance - Beginning 10,217,850   10,217,850   10,217,850   -
Fund Balance - Ending 10,500,104$   4,312,614$   10,129,201$   5,816,587$

Budgeted Amounts

* The actual amounts reported on this schedule do not agree with the amounts reported on the Statement of
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance for the following reason:

• Actual amounts reported in this schedule are for the General Fund only, and do not agree with the amounts
reported on the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances because the amounts
on that schedule include the financial activity of the Deferred Maintenance Fund and the Special Reserve
Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects, in accordance with the fund type definitions promulgated by